2020 Factored Final

Index of Taxpaying Ability Report

Local Government Services
South Carolina Department of Revenue

Index Year: 2020
Tax Year: 2018

District Name

ABBEVILLE SCHOOL DISTRICT

AIKEN SCHOOL DISTRICT

ALLENDALE SCHOOL DISTRICT

ANDERSON DISTRICT 1

ANDERSON DISTRICT 2

ANDERSON DISTRICT 3

ANDERSON DISTRICT 4

ANDERSON DISTRICT 5

BAMBERG DISTRICT 1

BAMBERG DISTRICT 2

BARNWELL DISTRICT 19

BARNWELL DISTRICT 29

BARNWELL DISTRICT 45

BEAUFORT SCHOOL DISTRICT

BERKELEY SCHOOL DISTRICT

CALHOUN SCHOOL DISTRICT

CHARLESTON SCHOOL DISTRICT

CHEROKEE SCHOOL DISTRICT

CHESTER SCHOOL DISTRICT

CHESTERFIELD SCHOOL DISTRICT

CLARENDON DISTRICT 1

CLARENDON DISTRICT 2

CLARENDON DISTRICT 3

COLLETON SCHOOL DISTRICT

DARLINGTON SCHOOL DISTRICT

DILLON DISTRICT 3

DILLON SCHOOL DISTRICT 4

DORCHESTER DISTRICT 2

DORCHESTER DISTRICT 4

EDGEFIELD SCHOOL DISTRICT

FAIRFIELD SCHOOL DISTRICT

Index
0.00262

0.02917
0.00108
0.00816
0.00254
0.00199
0.00453
0.01372
0.00079
0.00059
0.00047
0.00061
0.00150
0.07452
0.04205
0.00349
0.14057
0.00930
0.00495
0.00562
0.00133
0.00234
0.00040
0.00801
0.01181
0.00082
0.00259
0.01988
0.00298
0.00312

0.00725
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Local Government Services Index Year: 2020
South Carolina Department of Revenue Tax Year: 2018
FLORENCE DISTRICT 1 0.01666
FLORENCE DISTRICT 2 0.00064
FLORENCE DISTRICT 3 0.00239
FLORENCE DISTRICT 4 0.00112
FLORENCE DISTRICT 5 0.00059
GEORGETOWN SCHOOL DISTRICT 0.02313
GREENVILLE SCHOOL DISTRICT 0.09481
GREENWOOD DISTRICT 50 0.00874
GREENWOOD DISTRICT 51 0.00059
GREENWOOD DISTRICT 52 0.00280
HAMPTON DISTRICT 1 0.00168
HAMPTON DISTRICT 2 0.00072
HORRY SCHOOL DISTRICT 0.08825
JASPER SCHOOL DISTRICT 0.00552
KERSHAW SCHOOL DISTRICT 0.00974
LANCASTER SCHOOL DISTRICT 0.01290
LAURENS DISTRICT 55 0.00472
LAURENS DISTRICT 56 0.00258
LEE SCHOOL DISTRICT 0.00178
LEXINGTON DISTRICT 1 0.01961
LEXINGTON DISTRICT 2 0.01344
LEXINGTON DISTRICT 3 0.00186
LEXINGTON DISTRICT 4 0.00148
LEXINGTON DISTRICT 5 0.01855
MARION CNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 0.00361
MARLBORO SCHOOL DISTRICT 0.00344
MCCORMICK SCHOOL DISTRICT 0.00171
NEWBERRY SCHOOL DISTRICT 0.00668
OCONEE SCHOOL DISTRICT 0.02433
ORANGEBURG DISTRICT 3 0.00289
ORANGEBURG DISTRICT 4 0.00304
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ORANGEBURG DISTRICT 5 0.00732
PICKENS SCHOOL DISTRICT 0.02185
RICHLAND DISTRICT 1 0.03571
RICHLAND DISTRICT 2 0.01966
SALUDA SCHOOL DISTRICT 0.00209
SPARTANBURG DISTRICT 1 0.00449
SPARTANBURG DISTRICT 2 0.00937
SPARTANBURG DISTRICT 3 0.00285
SPARTANBURG DISTRICT 4 0.00239
SPARTANBURG DISTRICT 5 0.01284
SPARTANBURG DISTRICT 6 0.01271
SPARTANBURG DISTRICT 7 0.00982
SUMTER SCHOOL DISTRICT 0.01334
UNION SCHOOL DISTRICT 0.00353
WILLIAMSBURG SCHOOL DISTRICT 0.00440
YORK DISTRICT 1 0.00385
YORK DISTRICT 2 0.01235
YORK DISTRICT 3 0.01948
YORK DISTRICT 4 0.01315
Total of Indexes: 1.00000
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