2020 Factored Final Index of Taxpaying Ability Report

Local Government Services South Carolina Department of Revenue

District Name	Index
ABBEVILLE SCHOOL DISTRICT	0.00262
AIKEN SCHOOL DISTRICT	0.02917
ALLENDALE SCHOOL DISTRICT	0.00108
ANDERSON DISTRICT 1	0.00816
ANDERSON DISTRICT 2	0.00254
ANDERSON DISTRICT 3	0.00199
ANDERSON DISTRICT 4	0.00453
ANDERSON DISTRICT 5	0.01372
BAMBERG DISTRICT 1	0.00079
BAMBERG DISTRICT 2	0.00059
BARNWELL DISTRICT 19	0.00047
BARNWELL DISTRICT 29	0.00061
BARNWELL DISTRICT 45	0.00150
BEAUFORT SCHOOL DISTRICT	0.07452
BERKELEY SCHOOL DISTRICT	0.04205
CALHOUN SCHOOL DISTRICT	0.00349
CHARLESTON SCHOOL DISTRICT	0.14057
CHEROKEE SCHOOL DISTRICT	0.00930
CHESTER SCHOOL DISTRICT	0.00495
CHESTERFIELD SCHOOL DISTRICT	0.00562
CLARENDON DISTRICT 1	0.00133
CLARENDON DISTRICT 2	0.00234
CLARENDON DISTRICT 3	0.00040
COLLETON SCHOOL DISTRICT	0.00801
DARLINGTON SCHOOL DISTRICT	0.01181
DILLON DISTRICT 3	0.00082
DILLON SCHOOL DISTRICT 4	0.00259
DORCHESTER DISTRICT 2	0.01988
DORCHESTER DISTRICT 4	0.00298
EDGEFIELD SCHOOL DISTRICT	0.00312
FAIRFIELD SCHOOL DISTRICT	0.00725

Index Year: 2020

Tax Year: 2018

2020 Factored Final Index of Taxpaying Ability Report

Local Government Services South Carolina Department of Revenue

FLORENCE DISTRICT 1	0.01666
FLORENCE DISTRICT 2	0.00064
FLORENCE DISTRICT 3	0.00239
FLORENCE DISTRICT 4	0.00112
FLORENCE DISTRICT 5	0.00059
GEORGETOWN SCHOOL DISTRICT	0.02313
GREENVILLE SCHOOL DISTRICT	0.09481
GREENWOOD DISTRICT 50	0.00874
GREENWOOD DISTRICT 51	0.00059
GREENWOOD DISTRICT 52	0.00280
HAMPTON DISTRICT 1	0.00168
HAMPTON DISTRICT 2	0.00072
HORRY SCHOOL DISTRICT	0.08825
JASPER SCHOOL DISTRICT	0.00552
KERSHAW SCHOOL DISTRICT	0.00974
LANCASTER SCHOOL DISTRICT	0.01290
LAURENS DISTRICT 55	0.00472
LAURENS DISTRICT 56	0.00258
LEE SCHOOL DISTRICT	0.00178
LEXINGTON DISTRICT 1	0.01961
LEXINGTON DISTRICT 2	0.01344
LEXINGTON DISTRICT 3	0.00186
LEXINGTON DISTRICT 4	0.00148
LEXINGTON DISTRICT 5	0.01855
MARION CNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT	0.00361
MARLBORO SCHOOL DISTRICT	0.00344
MCCORMICK SCHOOL DISTRICT	0.00171
NEWBERRY SCHOOL DISTRICT	0.00668
OCONEE SCHOOL DISTRICT	0.02433
ORANGEBURG DISTRICT 3	0.00289
ORANGEBURG DISTRICT 4	0.00304

Index Year: 2020

Tax Year: 2018

2020 Factored Final Index of Taxpaying Ability Report

Local Government Services South Carolina Department of Revenue

		1 100 1 2001
ORANGEBURG DISTRICT 5	0.00732	
PICKENS SCHOOL DISTRICT	0.02185	
RICHLAND DISTRICT 1	0.03571	
RICHLAND DISTRICT 2	0.01966	
SALUDA SCHOOL DISTRICT	0.00209	
SPARTANBURG DISTRICT 1	0.00449	
SPARTANBURG DISTRICT 2	0.00937	
SPARTANBURG DISTRICT 3	0.00285	
SPARTANBURG DISTRICT 4	0.00239	
SPARTANBURG DISTRICT 5	0.01284	
SPARTANBURG DISTRICT 6	0.01271	
SPARTANBURG DISTRICT 7	0.00982	
SUMTER SCHOOL DISTRICT	0.01334	
UNION SCHOOL DISTRICT	0.00353	
WILLIAMSBURG SCHOOL DISTRICT	0.00440	
YORK DISTRICT 1	0.00385	
YORK DISTRICT 2	0.01235	
YORK DISTRICT 3	0.01948	
YORK DISTRICT 4	0.01315	
Total of Indexes:	1.00000	

Index Year: 2020

Tax Year: 2018